In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 0
insolvency {England &

Wals) fules 2016 Notice of administrator’s progress report

n Campany details

_C_o_m—panynumber |0 ;5 |O E—,?,?FF

fe= Urian

IIII ARG

26/07/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

T *ABBLovso+
A39 28/06/2019 #96

COMPANIES HOUSE

- *AR7DDU4O*
A18 11/06/2019 #130
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Benedict Cole Limited

bold black capitals.

! Administrator's name

Full forename(s) John Anthony

Surname | owe

E Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber] Ashcroft House

Street l Ervington Court

Post town | Meridian Business Park

County/Region [ Leicester

Poskode I“FE_FTTI_W_I_

Country

u Admmlstrator s name ©

Fult forename(s) Nathan 03:2 ?L.Z'f?&f&:t:ﬁ?ﬂ us about
Surname Jones another adminlstrator,

H Administrator's address ®

buling nameinuniber| Asheroft House etk socton to el us st
Strest | Ervington Court another administratar.
Posttawn Meridian Business Park

County/Region Leicester

Postcode |L |E |1 [g [_[TIWE_A

Country |

Q4/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
if fE ERlle
Mo o5 P2fofrle

Progress report

I attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

X QM@MQ

Signature date

ol lole [Lfolile

04/17 Version 1.0




Benedict Cole Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 11/11/2018 From 11/11/2016
of Affairs To 10/05/2019 To 10/05/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
608,768.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL " NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Directors' L.oan Account NIL NIL
75,506.00 Cash at Bank - Bank of Scotland NIL 65,282.56
NIL 5455 Tax Refund NIL NIL
15,000.00 Cash in Hand NIL 15,000.00
NIL Business loans NIL NIL
NIL Prepayments NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 20.70 65.59
Sundry refund NIL 59.02
20.70 80,407.17
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal disbursments NIL 296.00
Professional Fees - Pre Appointment NIL 3,000.00
Professional Fees - McGregors NIL 2,800.00
Other Admin Expense NIL 373.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 169.20
Wages & Salaries NIL 42,198.51
PAYE & NI NIL 30,822.58
NIL (79,659.29)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(5,748.00) Preferential Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(877,093.00) Trade creditors NIL NIL
(195,612.00) Payroll liability provision NIL NIL
(313,585.00) HMRC NIL NIL
(22,435.00) Employee Unsecured Claims NIL NIL
(19,281.00) Accrued expenses NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1060.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{734,579.00) 20.70 747.88
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Floating 747.88
747.88

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10




610¢ =2unf £

9T0Z S/|NY (S9jepn pue pue|bug) ADUSAJOSU]

9U3 JO €8T 3Ny 03 uensund 6107 Aely OT 01 8T0T JOGUISAON
TT pouad au3 J0) Modoay ssaib0.d S,101e43SIUIWPY 9U L

9T0T JO LO¥L "ON 321Isn( jo 3no) ybiH ayL

(LANVdWOD 3HL.) NOILVYLSINIWAV NI - pa)iwI 90D Pipausg

ANOSIApY

ddd




awabuely Agunijoa Auedwon YAD

JUNOI2Y UeoT SIopaaQ Yida

P17 20UEUN [BIIBWUIOD Mueg SPAON 42491
PUBIODS JO Hueg Sy L jueg ayl

SWI01SND) g DNURATY [WH JUWH

Japjoy =bieyos Bupeoy buiAjiend HJ410

P0I10kR.d AJUBA|DSUT JO 1UBLIDIRIS dIS
uonepinbi AlRlunjoA sI01palD TAD

61/50/0T — 8T/11/TT poued burpodas ayL pollad oLl
d17 ALOSIADY o4 JO SPUO[ UBLREN PUR SMOT UYOT SI03BJISIUIWPY UL
(uoiensIUILLPY UL) PS}iwii] j0D 33ipausg Auedwog ayL
dT1 AOSINDY ddd dud

Modad siy) ul pasn ag Aew suoiemnelqqe Gumolios oy,

AOSIADY

dad

Moday ssaif01d SI0RNSIURMPY 3YE
(uopensiIWPY UT) PEIWIT 9|0 LIpsUag

POLIDd BUY) U paLINoL $95URdXs JO JUSLEIS
PAREMLIND pue popad aL 40j N0k syuswAed pue sidiaoay

AjaARenwno
pue potiad auj 10) sjUstasINgsip S1ojelsiuiwpy aul o s)1e1aq

NIOM JO BNpauds v
Jiode. ssaibold B3 Jo BDI0U |BLWIGY ‘OTINY Wlod

SI0JEJIS|UILpY 9Ly Jo
Jusunuodde ayz pue Auedwo ayy Bujplefal uoneultojul Aloniels

Ju)U0)

§1500 Juaijulodde
-24d pue s35U3MXa ‘SIUDWRSINGSID ‘UCHRIDUNWDI SI0)RISIUILIPY

5J0JIPa.D 8 J0) DWONNG PoTRWNST
polied SU) Ul UORRASILIWPY 3y Jo ssauboid

Juajuod

v
xXipuaddy

uoIaG

SUOneIABIGE pue SJUDJU0D



auj jeul pepiold ‘dojepinb) pasodoid oyl se uosiod Walslp B S)EuUOu
ABLU S103Ipal> ‘sajny ASUSAIOSUT 9 pUR 9867 30V ADUBAJOSUT 243 C} 18 S|nNpayds jo
(e)(z)eg ydeuBeled 03 jJuensing "Wway) jo suo Aue Jo |8 Ag 2uop 29 Aew siojepinbp
al} AQ auop 99 0} Pe AUy ‘SBUOL UBUIEN puB 8mOT AUCUIUY Uyo[ Slolensiuiupy
Y] ag 0] ale AD e ui slojepinbi pascdold au] ‘Aclepinbi B SieujLUoU 10U SIojIpaLD
2y pInoys ‘ggET 1Y AJUDA|OSUL B3 0] Tg @npayds jo £g udeibeled o) juensing

*Aueduie) ay3 jo dn Bujpuim Alosindwod
8l3 40 JopIO |eNUsNbaSLOZ B YIm pUR UR O} uonensunupe au Bulg ol Jeplo
UB J10J 986T 10V ADURAJOSU] 34} 03 T8 RINPALRS Jo 67 udelibereq 0 juensind HnoD
Y1 uopiad |Im SiolensILIWPY SU3 ‘uonepinbi J2jus 0} Auedwos 3yl Joy sielidoldde
38 $I 31 INQ SIO)pam PAINdBSUN BY3 0} I|ae||RAR SWO0daQ JoU PUBPMD B Pnoys

“TAD ol Auedwien au3 208id 0 sdaljs
oxe} Jim sojensiuiwpy auyy aigedidde J1 ‘9867 10y ASUBAoSU] Byl O} TH dNpauds
30 £8 ydeibeied 03 juensind JAD OJuU) uUopeLSILIWPE WoLl arow 0} Auedulod sU)
Jo} =3epdoudde s) ) (ued paquasald au3 Jo anua Ag Uyl Jayio) SI0YpaID paundasun
2y} 03 QlqEIEAR U023 ||IM PUBSPIAID € JBU] MBIA St JO BlB SI0JRISIUNUPY all Ji

‘PIAJOSSIP B0 03 paluaap aq M Audilo) ay] adjou
auy Jo Bully SUp 48R SYIUOLWL 324U pue pus Uk ©) Uojedisiuiwpe auy Bung o) og6T
Py Asusajosul SU} 03 18 ANPSUIS J0 8 YdeaBeied yum oouepladoe Ul sejuedwol
Jo Jensibay By} O] S0HOU B puas M Asyy Sieuidoidde jou S| uope.SUIWpE
3] WO4) IXe Ue jey) t9pisucd 05|k AsLy 4l 10 ‘sI0iIpaly paundasun S) 03 ucnnguisp
e jurad ybBru yym Apedold ou sey Auedwod syl yuil) sIolENsUWPY U3 4T

6707 JSqQUISACN (T Japio 0]
UnoD Aq Apuanbasgns pue 10z JSquaAoN 0T 03 sUuow zT oy dn Joy Sioypan aup
40O JUDSLOD 3U) U3IM PapUSIXa Sem SIL) IsAamoy ‘siolens|uilpy ay3 Jo jusunulodde
JO |lep |yl wos suyuow ¢ fSye Ajednewoine pua M UsHRASUWDE Y|

ABBje.lys 11Xa pajedpnuy

AOSIADY

dd

Hoday 5846014 ,SI03BNS|UHMPY 3L
{uonensiEpy UL} PRYIUT 300 12IpALag

“uopea|idde si3 03 uensind paguelB sem Japio UNoD syl “1eaA auo o povied Jaypng
£ 40} YnoY SUy 03 Lopexdde ue Ui pepusixe Sem UOHESIIWPE Jo polad au)
‘AIBSISAIUUR PUOD3S BUJ UO UCHEMSILILIPE DL JO UOHRU|LLID) JRBUOINE U] PIOAR O

jusunuiedde Jo pouad [eniur 2y) 03 uoisuayxy

*palinba
2lom suopoe Jo suogebpsaaul JByUNy ou JBy] WLYUOD UBD T PHRIDETR oM
40 3INPaYDSs 3L Ul INO 195 BJe suoebgseaul AW Jo PNpUod Y] JO s|ieIsp Jeylnd

'PaPAPLICY US3aQ SeY ssauisng s,Aueduion auy yojum Ul Aem U3 Sujpiebas
aAel Asuy SUIBUOD AUR UO Uopeutiojul apiaodd OF SIoypafy pajiaul pue 'siopsp
3yl wWol) uonellojul fsyuny palsanbat ‘Uonewliojdl BuuNosoe pue  SpIodsd
pue sjooq sAuedo) 3L PSMSIASI BABY I ‘BpRW 3g PINoD S81IA0ISL jeuM pue
‘saned JSUI0 4o sio)daup 1suebe swiep jenusiod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Aueduwop sy
syesse jeym oju) suonedpsaaul sjeuoruodold no Bulluies aphjpul sapnp AW Jo 1ed

suonebisanug

*J01ENSIULIPY SE Juawliodde

AW SOUIS A[BARE[NWND osje pue Joday skl Jo pousd ayy Jog sucpIesled
Ylog Buljelsp 1unoooe sjuswAed pug sydieos: B s g xipuaddy 3@ poyoeny
IUW0ISND

ulew U3 jsueBe usyEl Bg uED JRUY) SUODE jepusiod Aue Bl eyl JaUIaUM
0} sk ojebpseaul 0} pue jgsp pandsip B ansind ‘sucpaslos 101qap 24y SSieul
nug Al} o} uopeBn) peeioid Ul pRADAUl 9Q 0) SNULOD SIONDI0S ‘AleUlns Ul

'pR)ZAWICD 3G 03 [J3S Y10M JO AJBLLULINS B UJIM
1auzaboy poued sty Bunng usyepapun ylom jo anpayss e 9 xipuaddy e yoene |

pouad ay3 Burnp usyeSpUN YIOM

uonenswpy ayj jo ssaiboid °1



Moday ssaufiold SICIENSIUIIPY 3y |
(uegensjuupy ur) pasjwr] ajeD Ppsusy

*21N04 3iX
Al 1SOW Bl 2q (UM uorepInby 1ey) poredxe Si ]l UORELLIOM| JUSIINS U Daseg

'siesodosd YAD [pISUOD 0] PAUSAUOD SICYRSID Jo Bujjasw auy] je siosiatedns
JUSIaIp SjeuUIUcU ARW SICYIpalD) *(S)SIapIoy SDiJO J0SSENINS AUR 1O SI01RlS|UILUpY
oyl 9q o0} aJe siosiuadns pesedoad Byl yAD B jo jeacsdde oyy Jopisuod
0} siojipan |y Jof ajeudoudde s| 3 JeUl mela BUYY Jo BlR SIORASIUILPY U3 )]

'SaUo[ UBLIRN DUB 3MOT UYO[ ‘sIojeASiUiLIpY SUY3 ag
Aew pue pnod ayl Ag pajuiodde aq |im dn Buipum Arosindwio? e u) saojepinbly syl

‘pascdde sl
slesodold 95343 a40eq pue sjesodosd asaw) Jo JdIa) 9u3 I9)JE IPEW S| LORRUILICU

uopensIuIWpY 243 Jo ssaiboid T



Alos|Apy

cdd

ioday ssaubold ,SICIRNSILILPY 31 L
(uonensuwIpy uY) paajwr 8la) Jaipauag

Juauulcdde jo 832p ayj Je SeIUowW AUB PImO 10U 2Jem ‘4DgT pue dueg
8l] ‘si0]pal2 palnass |yl Se Jaylelw au3 ul sigeoydde ued pagossid ou s ausyL

Jed pagrbsald

Vi@ U pLe JBLInIsnd
uRw sAuedwey syl ypm eandsip GuioBuo syl WOL) SSHSA0IRS U0 JUIpuadsp
S1uopngUIsip AUy ‘SIoJpRID PRUNJSSUN 03 UOHNGLISIP B SXeuW 03 IGRlRAR Spun)
JUDPDIYNS B jiM BBUY ) UIeSIUN ARUSLIND S) 3] “Jeliew S1UY Ul SIo)paLd palndasun
¥E WOM 68°/£15'¢//F Duyjeio} swiep paAladal aAey oM 23eP OL '/0'900'82H1F
Pa|jeIC) SI0)PRID pRUNdIsUN Sheye Jo Juswalels sAuedwon suyy o3 Bujpiody

SI0JPRID painJIesun ol J0) 2W00IN0

VI pue JBWoisn ujew ag Yum sandsip buiobuo
3y} Wol} ssusAcda) uo juspuadap S siolpal |epustsieud 01 uonquisip Auy

00'skL's3 WIS SJUBLLARY AdLiepunpay oyl

12010213 saaAoidwg

'PPAISIR USaq SARY SWIRP SI0YPsIs |eRuaisseld Bumolo) auL
sloypaJd [enuaiejeld a1} 104 BLIOOINY

‘uoysod si 1oae Aew uogebrl| jo yeauy)
pue suoieBisaau; BujoBUC 3UL 1YY PAIOU 3q PINOYS §1 *JSASMOH *SIOIRNSIUIWpE JO
Wsuujodde au3 Jo SR AU IR SSAUCW AUR PIMO 10U 21am 4T PUe ueg auyl HIog

$1031P2.12 pa4ndas 3} J0j WOIIND

's|esodold SICIRASINWDY BUY UL IN0 185 SBM SI0JIpalD 105 SWODIN0 PoIBLLISS ay |,

$1031pvdd 9] £0}) oulodlnYy pajewnsy 'z



*BUIpURISING SUIRLUR)
flils @oueleq 8yl pue pled Usaq sey Q08'GF S1ep OL /10T Adenuer 6T uo pisy
Bunsaw a4y 3 s1oupato ayy Aq peacidde pue ybnos sem [ny uy Alsaooay " YA snid
LT'TEF'PEF Pa||RI0l SJUBWasIngsIp pue ssej Juswiuodde-aid siojensiuiupy 2yt

§31502 Juauujodde-aid ,si0jensiuiapy

"IAISSE0XD Dl sasuadxe
10 uoijesaunwial Yy eyl vopeo|idde 1no) e a04 podad s Jo Jdieoas auy Buimojjos
SHSaM g 4O W 2wy} e st aday) Hodas ssauboud syl Jo 1disoal) aul Bumolio) sAep
TZ Bujaq uogeullojul bupsanbas Joy 3| Swy e st a19y) dlou aseald -1senbal uo
noA a3 juds 34 |||m spinb Jueaatad aul Jo Adod paey e .>_m>_meB_< "SUORELSIUIIPE
10} QuUO BY] JPels pue Huy
Bumojjo) suy Buisn Ssanoe UED nOA LDIYM mm,& 0} mﬁ_:u ES_uEu 341 U punoy g
ued sybul 253Uy Jo sieiep Jsyungd (Ao 4 xipuaddy u) 3no 39s se poued Bupuodal
3y Ul palnou) sosuadxe Sy ase 2SOy} Soualel JO Ises iod) 'sany (Seem
pue puejfug) Asuaajosu] auj Japun ‘Lodad S Ul PRSOIISID 1S4 948 YDIUM ‘sasusdxe
48Yjo pue uopelaunwal SIojelsiuLpyY 24Ut abusiey o] WEM B ARy JauMng
pue SI0JEASIURUPY 343 WOl UORRULIOI JBUyHn) 3senbal ) 1ybl B 8Aey sJ0Ipald

‘sjewnse egiul
N0 up paJoloe) jou sem asuadxa sIUL  suonebinsaad) Jiayy Jo padsad up siogpijos
U1 18155 0] SNUJIUOD PUe 3)ep 03 dn sp40dad puE syo0q a4} BuLg OF SIURUNOIIE Al
LM dom 01 Jusuiujodde ano Bupwolioy pauielar alom sadholdws 3yl Auedwo)
ay) 0} anp Junowe syl Buies W JBWOISND WERW 24 AQ Palaiunoile 20UR)sisa)
pue suogebpsaall Buobuo au) Jo ainjeu papenold suy o) anp papinodd Ajsnojaaad
Sjleap 8Ul peedxs 0] APyl ol paunoul 8g o) pajedppue Jo palnou| sssuadxe
a3 Jelp paedxs Ajusuno st “Hodaa siy3 AQ paloaod potiad syl Bulng paanou|

AlosinpY

cditld

uoday ssaiboid SI01RRSIULLPY BY§

mco_umbm_EEt.d. Eu PRILIN 3103 121Pausgd

Usaq aAeY JBYl sasuadxa Jo jusliejels e 4 xipuaddy 1 ysene I siesodosd
,S101BAS(UIWIPY Y1 W N0 39S SBM S3SLRAXS [SI0JElISIUIWLPY aul JO S1eulise uy

sasuadxa slojelsupy

‘a1 Xtpuaddy Ui 3no Jes aie podal siyy Jo poad au) BuLnp PaLIncU) SIUSISSINGSIP
J0 Sjielag 'paiinnu) sem SDE3(IW BYI auNl By Je Buljleasdd Syl abeajiw pasocidde
OJUWH Ul 1B AIOSIADY dyd AQ pled oie ‘oieise ADUBAlOSUl AU 03 SgEINgUIER
Aoalip S| UdlUm ‘[9ARI} Ssauisng Ja) sopiyaA Sleald Jo Isn sy o1 Bupepsd
sasuUatxe 1oj apew siuawaed abesjy  -Auedwod syl JO jeUSY UD SI0MROSIUIUpY
3yl AQ paunoul s1s00 [enpok jo sbieyosl e e sUSWESINGSIP SICIROSIUILPY 9yl

SIUDLUSSINGSIP ,Si0)ensiuiwupy

5Z'bT5'06T3 12301 D1EP 0) 51500 Sl SIOJRASIUIIPY B3 "8'N

G1 204 UonRnqLasIq
0z + 0000077
0s 000°00Z3 - 000°00TF
001 000'0013-0%

1519558 19410 ||V

0z uogo3lioD 398Q >ood / 96aeyD paxid
% suonesiesy
SISk

obejuaniad BUIMOI0) Yl UO PIIBINDIED B4 PINOYS UOHESUNLLD! SI0JRNSIUIUPY
3y} 3=yl uopn(osat e passed SICHPaL A ‘/107 Aenuer T ue pjRY Bupnesuw
sJoNpale Wanbasgns auy) pue siescdodd SJo3RAISIUIWPY Buyl 4O uodenau Buimojod

uoneIUNUB ,SI0JRIISIURUPY

$3s00 Juawijujodde-a.id pue sosuadxa ‘SHUSWBSINGSIP ‘UoljLIDUNWIDL ,S10]JRIISILIPY 'S



L10T Atenuer 61
1noD 03 uonealdde Ag

— 610¢ J12qWaA0N 0T OF syjucw 71
SI0}IpEJD JO JUSSUOD PaLIaap aul UM

= 8T0¢ J3qUIBAON 0T O} SUjUoW 71

¥/N

sI0P84IQ

9102 JO LOVL

uajsing Aeouey)
FIISNL JO HNOD yBIH ByL

9T0Z oqUIBAON TT

IMT 6137 Jo3sa01@7 “jled sssuisng
UBIPUS|Y “Hnop UCYBUIAIY ‘8SNOH WoIousy ‘g1 AIoSIARY Jid

SBUO[ UBYIRN 12 amaT Ulor

:sgesodold
/SIOIRNSIUIWpPY
Jo |eacidde Jo s3eq

usuwiuvodde
Jo pored jeiiuy
3} 0 suojsuBIg

:AUR J| ‘siapjoy
80140 shoinaid

:sjieap Jopnoddy

aquunu
FDUBIRJR 1IN0D

ubnolg

oaom sBupaanold
uoneIs|uiUpe
USRIM UL 1N0D

:(s)01RHSILUPY
40 wsuijuodde
40 3eQ

:(sMojeais|upwpy
JO SsaIppy

:(S)ojesIuLpY

ISTIVIIQ NOLLVHLSINIWAY

AlOSiApY

ddd

Hoday ssaifiold ,SIojensURUPY U]

(uoaeRSIILPY UT) PRI 2j0D DIpaudg

dOp Weza3 ‘uopuo ‘syebsdoysig g8z

Adb ATD3 UGpuc] 182435 UYor 15 /ST-G4T

IMT

GTT7 191582097 "Mikd ssauUSNg URpLR ‘Une)
uolbuiug ‘eSOl oIusy ‘g7 AJOSIAPY  dyd
£L65£080

VN

.Ssalppe ssaulsng

aolje _uw._wpm_mm._ SNoiA9.d

120100 pausisiBay

slaquunu Auedwic)

:soweu Bupel) JsUo

‘NOLLYWYHO4NI ANYdINOD

(NOILVHISINIWNAY NI) QILIWIT 3102 1DIQINId

uonERULIoJUT Alojmels

v xjpuaddy



Atosiapy

ol

Hoday ssaibold SI01enSIHWPY 31
(uonensiuupy UL} paLLIY 9[0D JpaUsg

Hoday ss9.160.1d 2U3 JO 92110\ |euLiod OTINY Wiiod HD
g xipuoddy



In accordance with
Rule 18.5 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 261 6.

AMT0

Notice of administrator’s progress report

4

Companies House

For firther Information, pieasa
tefer to our guidance at
www.gov.ukicompanieshouse

Company details

Company number

[ofs [ofsfs ef7[7

Company name in ful]

Benedict Cole Limited

¥ Filllng in this form
Please complete in fypescript or in
bold hlack capitals.

Administrater's name

Eull faranamefs)

John Anthony

Surname

Lowe

Administrator's address

Buflding name/number

lAshcroft House

Street | Ervington Court
Post town Meridian Business Park
Cuuntyn’Region Lelcester
moe el I
Country

Admmlstrator S name ©
Fuli forenamel(s) Nathan © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Jones another admlinfstrator,

Administrator's address @

Buliding pame/number

Ashcroft House

Streat Ervington Court -
Post tawn . Meridian Business Park
County/Regfon Lejfcester

!’nstcode IT|E I 1 EQ | Wmﬁ—.
Country f

€ Other adminlstrator
Use thls sectlon to tell us about
another administrator.

Q417 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

from date

"R Rhhls

To date

YT ol BTl

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Adminlstrator's Sapalue
signature x
Slgnature date dO I? Ia_l’né—‘ EEWE

a4/17 version 1,0




yoday ssaubold SI03ensiuipy 1
{uonRASIILLPY UT] PN 2[00 PIPSRg

Aros|apy

cd 310M JO SINPaAYDS Y

D Xipuoaddy




‘palinbal diaym pasiaal o f pue
J2W Buiag s) sIUI 18U aINSUD pue AB3)EIS ase0 maianad 0 Buinunuo) 'SIH) pajUsnaop pue ABSjeRS 8SED B} PRURLIIAP BABY OM

sjuiuanlboy Jusuiobeuel ase)

"anye)s Ad PAInDal s 3l Se A1essadall Si IOM SIYL

*SUOIEIDP[SU0D
Aisgug pue Buwspune] Asuow Buicbuo Jojuow 03 SNUUOD ‘suOIjRIBpISLIoD AIBgliq pue Supapune| Aauow BUIOBUO PaIo}UOL
spustiaiinbay Aloyeinboy

*palinbal ag Aew jey) sajped payy yum uosiel| Bulobug
‘201peld pue Juswsbeueul 20/peld

35e) JuU9DIYS sple syl ‘se padinbal se 3 Bupepdn pue ABajelis pue juslebeuelt ssed JWRP|YS Spie S|yl 'se pasnbal se 3 Bupepdn
958D AU} pue 5583 AU} JO Pnpucd ayy manal Auenbas oy snuiuod pue ABajeqs aseD sy} pue ased 8y} JO PNPUCY 3} pamana. Alenboy

SIoj]E] [EIolaD
USNERIapun aq o} oM 2Innd portad Bunloded sy Buinp USHEIoepun }opm
SNINNVId ONVY NOILVHLSINIWAY SNINNY1d ANV NOTLVHISININQY T

KAioBajey | 930N

‘sjuswdoPaap ja paliojul 3day ale Ael) BuLnsua pue siapjoysyels

1aU10 pue sioypar 109304d 03 345U Ajlenurlisans S| ng sio3[pal of JBUag [enueLl JIR4IP B AR Jou AR SIYL sianew Aloyeinfad pue uone|siba JUBAS(ES UM
BuiAidwon ‘sicipalip 243 Jo Jonplios oYy 0] uone|as Ul palinbal ataym sapag Aojniess SuiAyiou ‘ssaufiold auy uo Bujliodas JeinBal ‘se)ued pay 03 Juswiiuiodde
aljy Jo suoesyiiou ‘piiea s| Juswiuiodde au3 Buunsua Buipnioul ‘81niels AG paiinbad sy JauoRioeld ADUBAIOSUT Ue A USyelspun 3Jom 3 Jo uojuodosd v

‘SUE JojipaJdo Jo Juswaalbe pue Aunn.ios auy apnjoul |jim

U EBpUn YoM 358D S{Y3 U] "I0)IpaUd JO SSB( B0 10 U0 0} UORNGLISID B 8B 01 3|QE||BAE SPUNJ JUSIBLYNS 3q 313Ul pInoys SJojpal 6] Jjausq jepueul e

aq Aew aJaLy ‘(saned pliyy jsujeBe usxe) sUODR NSSEIDNS Lo SPLIBA0IDI IS15SSE JO B|BS U] WOL) SPUNY JO UDRESIIES. SYY U] SHNSaL USYELISPUN JJOM UM
*219|dwioD

O3 [II3S >0M JO BUINo Ue yiim Jeyiaboy polied Buiodad suj Buunp {SMap[0Y 2240 SUY A USHELISPUN YoM BY) jO ARWILINS Pa|ieiep B JNO S18s Mojaq 2jqe) syl

AlOSIARDY

}IOM JO INpaYdS
Emu {NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) Pajwii 3jc) 101pauag



AlOSIADY

'SI0YPRL 03 JJaURq [BpuURUY
e apinold o} papadxs s) AtobBa3eD siyy Ul UoyeUapUn g 03 YoM Sui

"HNoD 0} uoies)|dde jo uoissiugns
4047 UliM play Spun4

‘gjqesydde
3 Asaooas snsund pue uomisod JunoddE UROE SIOYBHD 3SRl
JUNGIY UBeT SI00a00

‘uonebyy)| Bulobuc ue sayepdn pue Jswoisnd
uew Jsuiebe wiep BuipseBal SICIPNOS UM BSiE|| ©F Snunuod

UOREDR Uonoai0) 1990

*SI0)IPR43 0} JBUSq [eloURUl
e apaotd oy pepadxe si AuchDaled S|yl Ul USepspun diom ayl

*Auedwor
oY1 0y peses|al swes sy 196 0 ydwsne ue Ul 4ogdT Aq prey Buisq
ale eyl spuny jo Joadsal u payelp Buisq Ajuaiind st Jeyy pno) o)
uopeo|dde ue jo 10edsal Ul SIONPDNOS INC UIM BUISIB] U3 ABY M

4547 R peY spand

abg3s s143 1R JayHNS JUDUILIDD
0} ajeudosdde jou S| 3 ‘sucseas |epipnfeid pue jERUSPHUOD 04

‘Bulobuo
sUlelD) BJ0IRYY J3)3BW SIY] “UOISNPpUOS B 0] Jemew sy Buug
pue A1y o3 uopebl pajoeljodd W PaA(OAUE 2 0] SNURLOD S101)j0S

T UoIPS]IoD 1950

US}EYi2pun aq 0] }I0M Sunjng
NOLLVSTIV3Y 135SV

poiiad Bujadal au3 m_.__._z._u USEHSPUDN HIOAL
NOILYSITVvIY 1355V

‘SJ0}paU0 0} JJaUaq [RIDUBUL
e apiaoid 0] pepadxs Jou 1 pue siojenbBal SiouolipEld AJUSAIOSUT
oyl Ag padinbas soppeid Uswebeuew sses sjussaxdal Jo admeu
Alonjess e Jo A)leseusb st AxoBa3ed SiU] Ul USHELOPUN 20 0] JI10M 941

'sallinbua
pasndos Jo jeieueb Ul Jsisse 0} uopeuwliogd Ayed pany Bupsenbay
Auedwio) ay3 03 SIBSIADE JBUIIOJ B} UM puodsalion o) anunuod

*ase ayy Jo
uepeInp au3 INoYBNCILE SIUNODL YUY 31eISe JUBA|0SU| Buiiaisiuiwpy

"SopB. 0 aysusg {BIniel))
e apjnoid o] pejoadxe jou 5| pue siojenbal sisuoppoeld ASURAOSUT
auy) Ag pednbas eonoeld Juswebeuel ssey suesadded JO samieu
Aloymels e Jo Ajjessuab sp AleBaled sl Ul uajeuspun M.om 3yl

Sambus jeasush u Jsisse 0) uoewaioi Aped pagy
Bupssnbay Auedwion 3y} 0} SIOSIADE JaULIO) UY UM papuodsadion

'pasodaud saseq
994 BU1 UO J0A pu S5ISSE 0 siojipald Bujacidde JueARia) BU3 3|geus
0] paldinbal Se UC[eUSWNIOP YoNS JOLIC UM J3LaB0) SIOHpaLD
0} siy} BuiemoIe ‘ased oLy Jo uopeinp BU) JNoYBnosyl ussepspun
ag (M paledppue si 4o U9 SEL 18U X10M 33 JO JSeDalo) e pajidwod

310M JO B[NPBLYIS
{NOTLVUISINIWAY NI} Pajwi] 9]0) Pipausg

ddd




"S103|pRJc 03 Jsuaq [BPUBUY *S10)|pa.3 03 JyauUaq [eoueuy
e apioid 03 papadxe JoU SI PUR SI0}eNBa) SIBLORDEId ADUBAOSU] 2 apinold o) pajsadxe Jou S| pue siojenbal Sieuonnoeld Adusajosul
3y Aq paanbal aopoeid JuswaBeusw Bsed slussaldal o anjeu Ul Ag pasnbat asopowvid Juowebeurw 3sed s)usssidal 1o ained
Alojmess e jo A|feisusb s AuoBaied S|y uj US)ELIBpUN 8G 03 oM Bl L Aloymels e jo AjesousB sp A10B23R0 SIUI UL USyEMBpUN oM Uy,

*SI0JIPaJD PaJnaas pue SI0)pa.d
PRIND3SUN 2y Jo Uolisod a4j 1084l AR sUkels 1263 12U) 230U 9sE)d

“Jed
ug Jo |ing uy ‘Bupioelas so Bupaife Jowle ‘Uo;INGUISIP B SXEW 0] Spun,
JUBRILNS ale 3B J WYy Uo 21e0ipn(pe pue suilep 10) SSIUBAPE (M
Japoy aotjo aui paanbau sy “aigejieAR AJUSLIND UORBULIOU U} 0}
SUIpIod0e SICHPRL [BRuod b/ JO SIBME St dT 941 BIEP 0 "SWEp Jo

UOISSILUGNS palsanbal pue uopnauasp g Jo Algissod sy Jo Aliou 03 ‘sjendaidde aloum SI0YPaLD O SUINIRd SILIXEW puUB SWIED SsiWiuiW
SI0}|PRI2 UMOUY (8 0F 231M ||IM [2p|OY 82140 3} Si03Ipatd palnoasun 0} ojApE xe} JYBNos pue WIeD W USIgeISe 01 DYWH Yum paster
. U3 03 UORANGLISIP B MR 0] I(E|IBAE ale Spunj UsPIUNS JI
‘33ep
*sauenb pue souapuodss.100 10IPa.d 03 puedsal 0] SNURUCD 0} PaAl223. sapanb pue 9ouspuodse.ica Jojipald o] papuodsal eAey I

SIOYPI) poInoa

"ussIe usym sauanb
0} papuodsa: pue SiO)paD |ejUsieeId yym pasiel aARYy T 9240

" 'D|qe|jeAR SWOE3AY Spuny Ji swiep Aed pue saiby SjuSWARg Aduepunpey Syl 01 SWieD papwgns aAeY saaiojdwiy
TSI0)palD [enuaiajalqd SIOYPTT [efUaIaa]
uayellepiin 3q 03 yiom oinyng poliad Builodal oyl BuLnp ua¥ e PUN HIOM

SHOL1IqUD SYOLIQITED £

Alcs|ADY

YOM 30 FNPBYIS
A—N—u (NOILVHLSINIWAY NI) peaitur aje) 1ipausy




AOSIADY

ddd

83 bulg 03 4aplo u) syuswadinbas Aoimyels s Yim [ESp ) sNURLOD
‘pasinbad se
SuwInjad Xey Jauylo 1o pue | yA Juswiuodde 3sod yim |eap 01 snuiuo)
SLHEP KNS 0] S2N0U pue sIoyIpaid Jo sBulesw |eLwLrIo) apnpul
ABUL Udiym 8njels AQ painbal se sjuawasiuaape jebe eoed of
*so|uedwor Jo tensibay 1e pajy aq 03 paJinbad aJ4e suodal asaul Jo
saidon wouesawy; Busiie sapenb Aue sbeusw pue sjeataiu Jeinbad "way wely Buisue
Je sisployayels snolea o) spodal Aloiniels sppoid o} anunuo) soanb Aue pabeuewl pue spods) AiOINJEls UM SI0)paID PapIACId
u@)e)apuUn aqg o] YJoM Ingng pouad builiodad ayj GUIRP Laqepapun XIGAN
DNILHOdaH ANV ONVITdWOD AHOLNLVYLS ONILHOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYLS €
'SI0}IDTID 0] JYDUIQ [BipURLY ‘SJONPaIY 0} JBUSq [epUBUL)
e saplaodd sUOiSEDD0 U pue siojembal [ Sisuonipeld AJuSAjosul e sopinoid suoiseoDo U0 pue sicyenBal sisuopoeld Aousajosul
a} Ag paunbas sopoeid juawobeuewt 9sED 51U9SAIdR L0 a4mieU aul Ag peimbar apeld Juswabeuslw ased sjussaldar 10 Sumeu
Aleymiess e jo Ajlesauab s) AioB31eD SILY Ul USESPUN BQ 0) Y40M 3L Alojmels e Jo Ajereusb si A1oBajed Siy} ul Usyeuapun uom sy
'pRIBPISUOD 3G 03 SUO(IDE 10 SUOIIRS| (B3 9SSR JaLng L
Insad Aew jely bl 01 swoD sieziewl Aue uoletepisuad Japun daoy
"AlRM|| S| SICHPRUD LM LIORBINSUCD JayLiny
J 10 Sioypatd o) jysusg ARyl U3 uejdxe pansind Buieq ale asay)
3§ pue suopoe Bunsind Jo siusw auyy dn syblem dI oyl Moy MaIARY
‘Auaby
aWY |euoneN 10 LIS JO AIRJSI0RS BY} 0} UO[EIou aamnbal *Bujobuo sl J833eid siyL “AjBUIpJoooE SI0308.p
Usium JUB|E o3 swoD ABw 3BL3 SIRTIeL AUe UOREIBRISUOD JBpun dooy 3] YNM pas|ey pue JUNodDe ueQ| 5J0T08p Byl M3IAa) Japun daay
HOYBlI@pUN 84 0} YA0M BInind poliad Bupiodal sy BUlINP U3)EMapun dI0A
SNOILYOILSIANI SNOILYDILSIANI |4
AI0H JO 2NPILPS

(NOLLVMISINIWQY NI) peywr] ejog Joipauag




Alos|ARY

did

"2jE159 UORESUWPpY
BUl JO BUDQ SUI JO) SQ [M pISHeal spuny AUe SB SI0}(paLD
03 JYauaq jepuelily e apirold 01 Al SI UshEpapun ag O3 oM iYL

*IBWOISND LB By Wolj anp jgep pajndsip sy Buiprebai
SUISRI4 i ddudplodsauos pue uopeBisaauy BuiobBuo INURUOY

uaxeJapun eq o3 }iom ainng
NOILYSLLIT dNY Tv53I1

*91RISS UQ[RASU|WPY
2U} JO JJBUSQ BYI o) BQ UM DISHEaL Spuny Aue se SIo}pBID
0} Jyeusq [EpUBLY B Bplacud 0] A9Vl S| UsMelspun Miom Syl

WL} 0} pepIAcid UDIIBLLIOMI AU JO MBIAG
P pue palinbai uopeuloll Jaypny Aue buplebal S10134p s Ausduio)
Ul pue ddd yloq ulm Buisiel pspnpul udum 4ogt Ag PRy
spuny Jo Padsas u 1non o uonedydde a3 pasedald JBWosNI UBW
au3 sulebe umiey 3 ued Jey] suonoe jeuod Aue aie aiayl JaLRUmM
0] se 9jebliseAll 0) pug Jgop pandsip aU3 03 UonelRd U] SJojEnSIUILpY
NSO JBYRQ UC 108 O} PRNURUOD DABY  SICIDNOS  SUyRRsd

poriad buiodal a3 Bupnp Ua)euspun JHOM
NOILYOILIT ANV T¥D3T

'amels Ag paJinbai si 3 Sk Aressaost StoHoM SiYL

'so|tigdllo]) Jo Jelis|Bay 243 Uym UCIEIUBWINIOP
Jueas|ad ay} Buyy pue Buisipaape Alojniels ‘sbunsaul jeuy BumisAuo
'siaplouDyels Joj spodsa |euy Bupledsid sapnpul s feopjo wiol
Ssedjad JPY) ueiqo o3 (S)s48pioy Sowo 3y Joy pue IS0 B 03 9520

"smels Ag paanbad 51 3] SB AIBSS903U S| M0M SIUL

MI0M JO 3jnpayps
(NOLLYUISINIWAY NI) pejiul] 8103 Joipauag




AIOS|ADY

cddd

Jodoy ssaubold siciensiujwpy aul
(uonensiuiupy up) palLIN 910D PIpaLSg

Py IvYsl |ejol puely

69'Ge abBieyosy sbea(in/ien

o Z AloBajen
L€ souBsIsgNg

00°0L¥'E) lefa

. el abeiois
Co't0 |eAR L
o0z " sixe|
67 8¢ ) SIVJMBS Joid
9¥'¢61 - abesog’
00’68 Bunped

00'see aolieInsu|

I AioBejen

3 anjep

6102

Aely 01 03 9502 JQUIBAON L1

polad ey} 4o} sjuaLuasingsig

pa.Linoul sea 1500 3L} S 53 38 Buyjleasad

a2l JYINH Y3 1k paBieys s adeain

82'058°2 Ielo] puels

00052 ELEY

5€°08 ebeJo)g
c56h e

| floBayen

Fonjea

6102

Aeyy ) 0} 810 JOQWSACN ||
pouad ayj Joj S}UaWSSINSIC

SAIEINWND pue poriad ay) 104 SJUBUIBSINGSIP ,S10JRASIUIUPY 943 JO spelad

a xipuaddy



Yodoy ssaufiodd S10jRNSIAWPY aY]
(uonens|ujupy UL) payiun 2j0] eipausg

AIOSIADY
ﬂ—N— u @Ane[nwnd pue porad oty 10j JUnodae sjuswAied pue s3diodoy

3 Xipuaddy




Benedict Cole Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 11/11/2018

Statement From 11/11/2016
of Affairs To 10/05/2019 To 10/05/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
608,769.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL " NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Directors' Loan Account NIL NIL
75,506.00 Cash at Bank - Bank of Scotland NIL 65,282.56
NIL 5455 Tax Refund NIL NIL
15,000.00 Cash in Hand NIL 15,000.00
NTL Business loans NIL NIL
NIL Prepayments NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 20.70 65.59
Sundry refund NIL 59,02
20.70 80,407.17
COST OF REALISATIONS
Legal disbursments NIL 296.00
Professional Fees - Pre Appointment NIL 3,000.00
Professional Fees - McGregors NIL 2,800.00
Other Admin Expense NIiL 373.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 169.20
Wages & Salaries NIL 42,198.51
PAYE & NI NIL 30,822.58
NIL (79,659.29)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(5,748.00) Preferential Creditors NIL _ NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(877,093.00) Trade creditors NIL NIL
{195,612.00) Payrol! liability provision NIL NIL
(313,585.00) HMRC NIL NIL
(22,435.00) Employee Unsecured Claims NIL NIL
(15,281.00) Accrued expenses NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(734,579.00) 20.70 747.88
REPRESENTED BY
IB Current Floating 747.88
747.88

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10




Uoday ssaufiold sicieNSUWPY 8L
(UopensiuWPY u1) pajw 8j0D Pipeusg

TPE'ELT 69/'L lejol
008's - 53500 Juaiuodde aid
£28'0% - JIN B JAVd
; 661'Th - saliejes 1§ sebemm
, 697 - Buisipaapy Aloinjels
£LE “ sasuadxa 1310
7685'¢E - $334 SIURIUNOIY
1629 606'F s394 |eBe
967 - sjuswastngsip [eban
Zib'ST 0s8'¢ SJUBWBSINGSIP SI8P|OH 22140
/6£°08 0T (ebejuanlag) uonelsuniia: Siep|oH 90140
Ej F soasuadxy
6T0Z A2l 0T 610 AeW 0T
L] 0} poliad
potad aapeInUND
670Z AW 0T
popus pouad ayj Joj sasuadxe Jo Jusuielels
uonensiuiupy uy - pajjwir sjo) pipsuag

AlosInpY
gz u poLiad 23 U}l paiinaul sasuadxa 40 Juswalels

4 Xipuaddy




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

wportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House I there is a query
on the form. The contact informatlon you give wili be
visibla to searchers of the publlc record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

fbannt B avi Sembi

Where to send

AT ERP Advisory LLP

M Aghcroft House

' Ervington Court

|

| ™= Meridian Business Park

[ comitn | gicester

P (L[ [T
Caynlry

’

|H'P'""= 0116 303 3337

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sura you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[} Yeu have attached the required documents,

[ You have slaned the ferr.

Yau may returh this form to any Companies House
addrass, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the addrass below:

The Registrar of Cornpanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CFi4 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ_FLTrther information

For further Information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshatise
or emall enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companfes House,

0417 Verslan 1.0




